
 
 

 

Account Balancing Assistance Fee 

Account History Printout 

Account Research Fee 

ATM 

Cashier’s Check Fee 

Check Printing Fee 

Check Printing Fee for Business 

Closing Account by Mail 

Coin Max – non-customer charge for using 

Collection Item Fee 

Debit Card POS 

Debit Card Replacement Fee 

Direct Deposit “letter” of Confirmation 

Dormant Fee – An account is considered dormant if 

there have been no deposits or withdrawals for a 

period of 24 months 

Early Account Closure Fee (if account is closed within 

90 days of opening) 

Extended OD fee on commercial accounts 

 

Fax Fee 

Garnishment/Levy Fee 

Hold on account, all items 

Instant Statement Fee 

Loan Coupon Book Replacement Fee 

Money Market & Savings Account Excess Transaction 

Fee 

$5 min - $15 per hour 

$1 per page 

$5 min - $20 per hour 

$500 daily limit 

$5.00 

$2 per 12 in-house printing 

$10 per 60 in-house printing 

$10.00 

10% 

$5.00 

$1,000.00 

$5.00 

$1.00 

$2.50 monthly fee if balance falls below $50.00 

 

$30.00 

 

After 6 business days overdrawn, $5 per day plus 

regular OD fee applies     

$3 first page, $1 each additional page 

$30.00 

$15.00 

$3.00 

$5.00 

$10.00   



 
 

 

Money Order Fee 

Night Deposit Lock Bag 

Non-customer check cashing (this includes signers 

only on an account) 

Notary Service (this service is available to bank 

customers ONLY) 

Overdraft Fee created by check, in-person, ATM 

withdrawals, or other electronic means 

Overdraft Protection Savings Transfer Fee 

Photo Copy Fee 

PIN Reset PIN Change Fee 

Return Item Fee 

Statement Duplicate Fee (without images) 

Statement Duplicate Fee (with images) 

Stop Payment Fee 

Telephone Transfer Fee 

UCB Binder for business checks 

Verifications of Deposit 

Wire Transfer Fee – Incoming 

Wire Transfer Fee – Outgoing 

Wire Transfer Fee – Foreign 

Zipper Bag 

 

 

 

 

$2.00 

$20.00 

$3.00 or 3% whichever is greater 

 

No charge 

$29.00 

 

$5.00 

.25 per copy 

$5.00 

$29.00 

$3.00 

$5.00 

$26.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$15.00 

$15.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$5.00 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Safe Deposit Boxes (sizes vary by branch, boxes 

rented - $ will adjust when rent is due) 

3x5 

3x10 

3x12 

5x5 

5x10 

5x12 

10x12 

10x10 

10x21 

12x12 

16x11 

16x21 

One key replace 

Two lost keys 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$20.00 

$30.00 

$35.00 

$25.00 

$40.00 

$45.00 

$50.00 

$45.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$55.00 

$75.00 

$25.00 

Cost incurred to bank 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


