

Account Balancing Assistance Fee \$5 min - \$15 per hour

Account History Printout \$1 per page

Account Research Fee \$5 min - \$20 per hour

ATM \$500 daily limit

Cashier's Check Fee \$5.00

Check Printing Fee \$2 per 12 in-house printing

Check Printing Fee for Business \$10 per 60 in-house printing

Closing Account by Mail \$10.00

Coin Max – non-customer charge for using 10%

Collection Item Fee \$5.00

Debit Card POS \$1,000.00

Debit Card Replacement Fee \$5.00

Direct Deposit "letter" of Confirmation \$1.00

Dormant Fee – An account is considered dormant if there have been no deposits or withdrawals for a

period of 24 months

\$2.50 monthly fee if balance falls below \$50.00

Early Account Closure Fee (if account is closed within

90 days of opening)

\$30.00

Extended OD fee on commercial accounts

After 6 business days overdrawn, \$5 per day plus

regular OD fee applies

Fax Fee \$3 first page, \$1 each additional page

Garnishment/Levy Fee \$30.00

Hold on account, all items \$15.00

Instant Statement Fee \$3.00

Loan Coupon Book Replacement Fee \$5.00

Money Market & Savings Account Excess Transaction \$10.00

Fee



Money Order Fee	\$2.00
Night Deposit Lock Bag	\$20.00
Non-customer check cashing (this includes signers only on an account)	\$3.00 or 3% whichever is greater
Notary Service (this service is available to bank customers ONLY)	No charge
Overdraft Fee created by check, in-person, ATM withdrawals, or other electronic means	\$29.00
Overdraft Protection Savings Transfer Fee	\$5.00
Photo Copy Fee	.25 per copy
PIN Reset PIN Change Fee	\$5.00
Return Item Fee	\$29.00
Statement Duplicate Fee (without images)	\$3.00
Statement Duplicate Fee (with images)	\$5.00
Stop Payment Fee	\$26.00
Telephone Transfer Fee	\$5.00
UCB Binder for business checks	\$10.00
Verifications of Deposit	\$15.00
Wire Transfer Fee – Incoming	\$15.00
Wire Transfer Fee – Outgoing	\$25.00
Wire Transfer Fee – Foreign	\$50.00
Zipper Bag	\$5.00



Safe Deposit Boxes (sizes vary by branch, boxes

rented - \$ will adjust when rent is due)

3x5	\$20.00
3x10	\$30.00
3x12	\$35.00
5x5	\$25.00
5x10	\$40.00
5x12	\$45.00
10x12	\$50.00
10x10	\$45.00
10x21	\$60.00
12x12	\$50.00
16x11	\$55.00
16x21	\$75.00
One key replace	\$25.00

Two lost keys Cost incurred to bank